Politics &
International
Relations
2017
sagepublishing.com

Contents
International Studies ........................................................................................................................... 2-3
Migration ................................................................................................................................................ 4
International Relations .........................................................................................................................5-6
Security & Conflict ............................................................................................................................ 8-10
Political Communication .......................................................................................................................11
Political Theory & Thought ...............................................................................................................12-13
Public Policy & Administration ..............................................................................................................14
Region-specific Politics.........................................................................................................................15
American Politics..............................................................................................................................16-17
Indian Politics ........................................................................................................................................18
Research Methods .......................................................................................................................... 19-22
Reference ........................................................................................................................................ 22-23
Bestsellers ............................................................................................................................................ 25
Index ..................................................................................................................................................... 27

Key new titles
P6

P5

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

P3

P2

P8

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore
topics further and check their progress.
Wherever you see the companion website or SAGE edge
icons, you can access further resources.

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks.
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.

Welcome...
We’re very pleased to welcome you to our 2017 Politics & International Relations catalogue, and to our new and bestselling titles.
Through our textbooks, reference works and journals we aim to bring current, authoritative and internationally-focused resources to
the academic community. This international focus is particularly strong in 2017, which sees the publication of texts covering areas
such as violent non-state actors, international relations theory, world politics and international development.
We couldn’t fit everything in this catalogue, of course, so make sure you take a look at what more we have to offer on our website,
as well as following us on Twitter for our latest updates.
Happy browsing!
The SAGE Politics & International Relations Team
P.S. Have you taken a look at our new Politics and International Relations video collection yet? With more than 130 hours of video,
including in-depth interviews from global experts, case studies, ‘In Practice’ videos, and carefully curated licensed film content from
sources such as BBC Worldwide, it’s a really exciting resource to help enhance the teaching, learning, and research experience.
Find out more here.

Contact us
Natalie Aguilera - Publisher
natalie.aguilera@sagepub.co.uk
Susheel Gokarakonda - Marketing Manager
susheel.gokarakonda@sagepub.co.uk
@SAGECQPolitics

Much more on
Politics & International
Relations online
Visit our new discipline page to find information
on new books, news and thoughts from our
authors and editors and conferences we’re
attending, free content and resources, and news
on the latest research in our journals.

Click here to find out more

International Studies

POLITICAL SCIENCE

CONTENTS

A Global Perspective
Leonardo Morlino LUISS, Dirk Berg-Schlosser
Philipps-University Marburg and Bertrand Badie Sciences Po
A unique book, filling a genuine void. [...] In sixteen chapters, it
covers, not only the standard content of an introduction to political
science book, but also discusses questions of epistemology,
methodology and the interdisciplinary nature of the discipline, all
with a global perspective
- Ilter Turan, Istanbul Bilgi University
Moving beyond mainstream 'traditional' approaches to bring postgraduate
students a new, advanced-level introduction to political science.
A perfect introduction for postgraduates who are new to political science,
as well as upper-level undergraduates looking to broaden and deepen their
understanding of core topics, this progressive account:

Introduction: Origins of Political Science
and Definitions / Part I: Background
/ Epistemological Foundations and
Approaches / Research Designs and
Methods / Relations with Neighbouring
Disciplines / Part II: Macro-politics / The
Social Bases of Politics / Democracies
/ Democratizations / Non-democratic
Regimes / Par t III: Governance /
Government, Parliaments, Judiciary /
Public Administration and Public Policies /
Part IV: Meso- and Micro-politics / Political
Participation, Social Movements, Protests,
Revolutions / Political Communication,
Media / Interest Groups / Political Parties
/ Elections and Electoral Behaviour / Part
V: International Politics / The Globalization
of International Politics / Regionalism
and Beyond
March 2017 • 312 pages
Cloth (9781412962131) • £85.00
Paper (9781412962148) • £29.99

• guides readers through all key areas of political science: origins,
methodological foundations, key topics, and current issues
• takes an international and pluralist perspective with all issues explored
in a comparative way related to different cultural and historical contexts
• includes pulled-out descriptions of major concepts, further reading and
self-assessment questions at the end of each chapter.

Leonardo

60 SECONDS WITH THE AUTHORS...
What is the main thing you hope readers
will get from your book?
This is an up-to-date overview of the state of the art in political
science and its sub-disciplines, taking a global perspective. It
will be most useful for advanced B.A. students preparing for their
exams and beginning M.A. students in inter-disciplinary courses who come
from different backgrounds. Furthermore, professionals in the media and
practitioners of politics, including NGOs, can gain valuable insights into
what high quality international political science means today.

What are you most proud of about your book?
The truly broad historical and global scope, providing a pluralist perspective of
empirically oriented political science. Here we can build on our experience as
editors of the International Encyclopedia of Political Science (8 volumes,
SAGE 2011) which brought together more than 600 leading contributors from
all parts of the world.

Why, would you say, is it so important to
move beyond the traditional approaches to
political science?
For historical reasons, modern political science has been dominated to a
large extent by Anglo-Saxon and especially American influences. In today’s
globalized world this is now changing, leading to a more comprehensive
analysis of both domestic and international politics in all regions.

2

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

Furthermore, the neighbouring disciplines
were not sufficiently taken into account,
in particular sociology and history, which
are required for understanding a global
world. Therefore, we tried to promote a
more transdisciplinary vision.

Dirk

What top tips would you
give to postgraduates
approaching the study of
political science for the
first time?
You must be interested in current political
and international affairs. In the course of
time, you will gain an understanding for
the complexity of these matters, but also
of their relevance for humankind. You will
develop a sense of orientation for your own
life. Your future life is clearly located in a
global world, whatever the choices
you make. You have to locate yourself
in this world, to try to understand
it, and also to respect it as diverse
and complex.

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

Bertrand

sagepublishing.com

International Studies

CONCEPTS IN WORLD
POLITICS

INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

Edited by Felix Berenskoetter
SOAS, University of London

A Global Perspective on Theory
and Practice

Recognizing the complexity of the study of
international relations, and in contrast to
most textbooks, this book puts concepts
front and centre, systematically unpacking
them in a clear, critical and engaging way.
Covering 17 core concepts, from democracy
to globalization, sovereignty to revolution, it
focuses on:

Edited by Paul Battersby RMIT University
and Ravi Roy Southern Utah University

• the multiple meanings of a concept, where these meanings come from,
and how they are employed theoretically and practically
• the consequences of using concepts
• the method of concept analysis.
Drawn together this book exposes different ways of framing the world,
making it an indispensable resource for the study of world politics.
CONTENTS
Unpacking Concepts / Part I: Claims / Power / Security / Rationality / Identity / Part II:
Conditions / War / Peace / Anarchy / Society / Capitalism / Part III: Systems of Governance
/ Sovereignty / Hegemony / Democracy / Religion / Part IV: Modes of Transformation /
Revolution / Intervention / Integration / Globalization
August 2016 • 344 pages
Cloth (9781446294277) • £85.00
Paper (9781446294284) • £27.99

How can we lay the foundation for a more
just and peaceful world? How can we
prevent communications from fracturing
and societies from tearing themselves apart?
How should we prioritise economic, social and cultural demands for
resources and opportunities?
This book answers these questions, and presents a view of development
'in practice'. Written by experts in the field, the book covers a range of
contemporary developments, as well as providing coverage of the theory
and practice of international development. It:
• covers a range of contemporary topics such as global security, new
technologies, ethics, and learning and participation
• has chapters on Global Health and Development in Practice,
Environmentally Sustainable Development in Practice and Corruption
and Development
• features learning objectives, summaries, reading lists and questions
for discussion
• works as a practice-driven text packed with case studies.
CONTENTS

PRINCIPLES OF
COMPARATIVE POLITICS
Third Edition

Conceptualizing Development / Actors in Global Development / The Political Economy
of Global Development / Power, Governance and Democratic Development / The Global
Security Agenda / International Law and Development / Environment and Development /
Gender and Development / Health and Development / The Private Sector and Development
/ New Technologies and Development Practice / Learning and Participation in Global
Development / Ethics and Development Practice
May 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781446266816) • £85.00
Paper (9781446266823) • £28.99

International Student Edition
William Roberts Clark Texas
A&M University, Matt Golder and
Sona Nadenichek Golder both at
Pennsylvania State University
This book offers a comprehensive and up-todate introduction to comparative inquiry, research and scholarship.
Updates to this edition include: a new intuitive take on statistical analyses
and a clearer explanation of how to interpret regression results; a
thoroughly revised chapter on culture and democracy that includes a
more extensive discussion of cultural modernization theory and a new
overview of survey methods for addressing sensitive topics; and a revised
chapter on dictatorships that incorporates a principal-agent framework
for understanding authoritarian institutions.
Examples from the gender and politics literature have been incorporated
into various chapters, and empirical examples and data on various types
of institutions have been updated.
Special student pricing available. Contact your local rep for more information.
CONTENTS
Part I: What Is Comparative Politics? / Introduction / What Is Science? / What Is Politics?
/ Part II: The Modern State: Democracy or Dictatorship? / The Origins of the Modern State
/ Democracy and Dictatorship: Conceptualization and Measurement / The Economic
Determinants of Democracy and Dictatorship / Cultural Determinants of Democracy
and Dictatorship / Democratic Transitions / Democracy or Dictatorship: Does it Make a
Difference? / Part III: Varieties of Democracy and Dictatorship / Varieties of Dictatorship
/ Part IV: Varieties of Democracy and Political Outcomes / Problems with Group Decision
Making / Parliamentary, Presidential, and Semi-Presidential Democracies: Making and
Breaking Governments / Elections and Electoral Systems / Social Cleavages and Party
Systems / Institutional Veto Players / Consequences of Democratic Institutions
June 2017 • 880 pages
Paper (9781506389790) • £98.00

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

SOCIAL CHANGES IN A
GLOBAL WORLD
Ulrike Schuerkens Université Rennes 2
A n i n - d e p t h ex p l o r a ti o n of s o c i a l
transformations and developments, this
book combines an international approach
with up-to-date research to provide a
comprehensive introduction. It:
• has dedicated chapters on contemporary
topics including te chnology, new
media, war and terror, political culture
and inequality
• includes an analysis of societal structures – inequality, globalization,
transnationalism
• contains learning features, including: discussion questions, annotated
further reading, chapter summaries and pointers to online resources
to assist with study.
CONTENTS
Social Transformations and Development(s) in a Globalized World / The Sociological
and Anthropological Study of Globalization and Localization / Transformations of Local
Socio-economic Practices in a Global World / Globalization and the Transformation of
Social Inequality / Transnational Migrations and Social Transformations / Socio-economic
Impacts of the Global Financial Crisis / Communication, Media, Technology, and Global
Social Change / Global Social Change and the Environment / Conflict, Competition,
Cooperation, and Global Change / Globalization and Social Movements: Human Agency
and Mobilizations for Change / Final Remarks: Social Change in a Global World
April 2017 • 272 pages
Cloth (9781473930216) • £75.00
Paper (9781473930223) • £26.99

3

Migration

THE POLITICS OF
MIGRATION AND
IMMIGRATION IN EUROPE
Second Edition

MIGRATION, ETHICS AND
POWER

Andrew Geddes University of
Sheffield and Peter Scholten
Erasmus University Rotterdam

Spaces Of Hospitality In
International Politics

Offers an exceptionally lucid and
insightful overview of national European
and EU policies on immigration and integration, exploring how
the two intersect. It should be required reading for students and
scholars of European migration

Dan Bulley Queen's University Belfast
This book will be an important read for
those wishing to think seriously about
the ethics of hospitality in light of growing
numbers of people on the move but also
out of place

- Christina Boswell, University of Edinburgh
CONTENTS
Analyzing the Politics of Migration and Immigration in Europe / Britain: The Unexpected
Europeanization of Immigration / France: Still the One and Indivisible Republic? / Germany:
A Country of Immigration After All / The Netherlands: Beyond Multiculturalism? / Sweden:
Immigration Politics in an Advanced Welfare State / Towards Common EU Migration
and Asylum Policies? / Italy and Spain: Opening Pandora's Box / In the Shadow of the
'Fortress'? Migration Dynamics in Central and Eastern Europe / Greece and Turkey: New
Migration Dynamics in South East Europe

- Kim Rygiel,
Balsillie School of International Affairs,
Wilfrid Laurier University
SOCIETY AND SPACE

August 2016 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781849204675) • £75.00
Paper (9781849204682) • £26.99

November 2016 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781473985025) • £75.00
Paper (9781473985032) • £24.99

Subscribe to Index on Censorship’s
award-winning magazine
Annual print subscription* £34
Annual digital subscription £18
Single print issue** £7.99
Single digital issue £6

Index on Censorship iOS app
FREE sample – then upgrade to
a 30-day subscription for £1.49

Institutional subscriptions
Combined print &
online subscription
£397.00
Print only subscription
£389.00
Online subscription
£357.00

Print subscriptions
email subscriptions@sagepub.co.uk or call +44 (0)20 7342 8701
Digital subscriptions
www.exacteditions.com/indexoncensorship

*Annual subscription includes 4 issues.
**Single issues available on Amazon.

4

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

International Relations

WORLD POLITICS
International Relations and
Globalisation in the 21st Century
Second Edition
Jeffrey Haynes London Metropolitan
University, Peter Hough Middlesex
University, Shahin Malik London
Metropolitan University and Lloyd
Pettiford Nottingham University
Helping students to successfully navigate the
exciting and complex field of global politics, this book gives them a clear
overview of the field and encourages them to put the most into their studies.
In the book are:
• chapters on every key area, from liberalism to law, from history to human
rights and from terrorism to transnational actors
• new chapters on Migration and Feminist Theory
• new case studies including Donald Trump and the refugee crisis

• 'How to Impress your Examiner' boxes in every chapter with hints for
students on what to do to get those top marks
• reflection boxes in every chapter to help students flex their analytic skills
and get discussions with their fellow students going
• plenty to help students master theory, with a range of dedicated theory
chapters, concept boxes included throughout, and lots of case studies
• annotated reading lists and pointers to online resources, making it easy
to delve into topics further.
CONTENTS
Part I: IR and Globalisation / International Relations and Globalisation / The Development of
International Society / Part II: The History of Globalisation and IR / International Relations
before World War II / International Relations after World War II / International Relations
after the Cold War / Part III: IR Theories / Realism / Liberalism / Marxism / Neorealism,
Neoliberalism, Neomarxism / Critical Theory / Social Constructivism / Feminist Theory
and Gender in IR / Part IV: International Structures / Transnational Actors and International
Organizations / The United Nations / International Law / Regionalism / Part V: Global Issues
/ International Security / International Political Economy / Human Rights / The Environment
/ Development, Poverty and Inequality / Migration / New Wars / Nuclear Deterrence and
Proliferation / Peacekeeping and Humanitarian Intervention / Terrorism and Political Violence
/ Part VI: The Future / Rising Powers / Conclusions and the Future of IR
March 2017 • 480 pages
Cloth (9781473970380) • £90.00
Paper (9781473970397) • £32.99

60 SECONDS WITH THE AUTHORS...
What key changes can readers expect in
this new Second Edition?
This Second Edition of World Politics has both updated
and re-styled the content of the first edition. Important recent
developments in international affairs - such as the war against ISIS,
Russian intervention in Ukraine, and the UK decision to leave the European
Union - are analyzed as part of a general process to bring case studies up
to date. This edition has also been revamped in terms of its constituent
chapters in order to properly reflect important changes in the contemporary
political world. In particular, two new chapters - on International Law and
Migration - are included to reflect the increased relevance of these two
areas of international relations and other chapters have been streamlined
and re-focused in order to accommodate this.

What’s the main thing you hope students will get
from using your book?
The main thing we hope to provide students with in this Second Edition is a
textbook that is both accessible and comprehensive. World Politics is intended
as a broad text to guide students through a degree (or degree component) in
International Relations, and as a quick reference guide to the concepts and
theories of the subject to aid in their studies.

Why do you feel the study of world politics and
international relations is so important?
States today are faced with unprecedented challenges. Increasing numbers
of countries are acquiring nuclear weapons, adding to the thousands of
such weapons already present in the world; terrorists are striking weak and
strong states alike; brutal civil conflicts are breaking out across the Middle
East and Africa; thousands of poverty-stricken people continue to die every
day; economic migrants and refugees are pouring into other regions and
neighbouring states seeking to escape war and other social ills in their
own countries; and populist leaders and their supporters are poised the
world over to reject globalization, throw out free trade and turn inwards.

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

International relations therefore is
about questions relating to war, peace,
co-operation, poverty, development,
presidents, prime ministers, dictators,
and so much more. These factors
affect not only states but also us as
individuals, and it is this which makes
the study of world politics exciting, as
well as important.

What top tips would
you give to students
new to studying
world politics and
international relations?

Jeffrey

Peter

Students approaching the study of
world politics and international relations
for the first time should:
• Read high quality current affairs
publications such as newspapers
and magazines
• Listen to a wide range of news
channels in order to be exposed to a
variety of opinions

Shahin

• Find an internship in an organization
that works in international affairs
• Read peer-reviewed articles in
journals that publish on the many
topics in international relations
• Read our book on World Politics.

5

International Relations

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS SINCE 1945
East, West, North, South
Eighth Edition
Geir Lundestad Norwegian Nobel Institute
Introducing the key events and developments in international relations,
this authoritative and engaging book provides students with a clear
understanding of the contemporary issues in international politics.
Putting the foundations and contexts of international relations at their
fingertips, this Eighth Edition:
•
•
•
•

provides an account of the world as it has evolved up to 1945
has more material on Population, Gender and the Environment
includes expanded material on the theory of international relations
includes new learning resources, including an 'alternative perspectives'
box in each chapter
• has updated and annotated further reading lists.
Praised for its detail and tone, this book is ideal for providing students
with a historical background as they approach international relations.
November 2017
Cloth (9781473973459) • £75.00
Paper (9781473973466) • £26.99

Third Edition
Oliver Daddow Nottingham Trent University
It is important to remember that you are not alone if you find
yourself struggling with theory. No one gets it overnight. But
if you stick with your studies in IRT you will reap the rewards
- Oliver Daddow from the Preface to International
Relations Theory

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF THE HISTORY,
PHILOSOPHY AND SOCIOLOGY OF
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
Edited by Andreas Gofas Panteion University,
Inanna Hamati-Ataya Aberystwyth University
and Nicholas G Onuf Florida International University
Offering a panoramic view of the broad field of international relations, this
handbook integrates three distinct but interrelated foci. The handbook
retraces IR's historical development as a professional field of study,
explores the philosophical foundations of IR, and interrogates the
sociological mechanisms through which scholarship is produced and
the field is structured.
This handbook is a timely and innovative reference text for academics,
researchers and practitioners in the world of international relations.
October 2017 • 560 pages
Cloth (9781473966598) • £120.00

6

INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS THEORY

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

With chapters on all the major theories of international relations,
accompanied by contemporary examples from popular culture, film
and literature, this Third Edition is the ideal introduction to the key
perspectives in the field. Key features:
• 30% new content, with all chapters revised and updated
• useful learning features including further reading, 'questions to
ponder', 'common pitfalls' and 'taking it further' boxes, to encourage
students to extend their thinking beyond the classroom
• invaluable chapters to help students get the best out of their knowledge
of IR Theory in essays and exams, including real life examples of
best practice.
CONTENTS
Part I: Introduction to Your Course in IR Theory / What is International Relations? /
International Relations Theory / Theoretical Debates / Part II: Theories of IR / Liberalism /
Realism / Neorealism and Neoliberalism / The English School / Constructivism / Marxism
/ Critical Theory / Feminism / Poststructuralism / Postcolonialism / Green International
Theory / Part III: Lectures, Tutorials, Coursework and Exams / Making the Most of Theory in
Lectures and Tutorials / Making the Most of Theory in Essays / Examples of Good Practice
In IR Theory Essays / Making the Most of Theory in Exams / Part IV: Additional Resources
April 2017 • 336 pages
Cloth (9781473966574) • £75.00
Paper (9781473966581) • £26.99

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

THE SAGE/SUSSEX UNIVERSITY PARTNERSHIP
We are listening to students
In 2010 SAGE started a partnership with Sussex
University Library to develop a better understanding
of the research behaviour of doctoral students.
In 2013 the project was extended to include
undergraduate students with the aim of monitoring
their learning and information-seeking behaviour
across the three years of their study.
Through various activities the students have
provided us with insight into their experiences,
concerns, behaviour and attitudes, enabling us to
explore issues and themes which place students
at the heart of our textbook publishing.

Andre

Aly

We understand the challenges lecturers face and
we recognize that as a publisher we can play an
important role in cultivating student engagement
through the learning resources that we produce.
We are committed to creating textbooks your
students will enjoy and use with ease - we do this
through listening to students and this is the central
goal of the SAGE/Sussex University partnership.
The first generation of Sussex students has moved
on from university life and we now say hello to
three new ones:

Jade

Join us as we follow their journey over the next three years:
blogs.sussex.ac.uk/sagestudents

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

7

Security & Conflict

GLOBAL POLITICS AND VIOLENT
NON-STATE ACTORS
Natasha Ezrow University of Essex
With inclusion of theories and causal factors for context, case studies
for real-world application, and pedagogical features to encourage
engagement, this book's coverage goes beyond the traditional focus
on terrorist groups, providing readers with a wide-ranging introduction
to the subject.
CONTENTS
Part I: Theories and Concepts / Understanding Past Approaches to International Security
/ Understanding Violence and Non-Conventional Warfare / Part II: Explanations of Violent
Non-State Actors / Global Explanations / State-level Explanations / Individual-level
Explanations / Part III: Types of Violent Non-state Actors / Insurgencies / Global Terror
Networks and Terror Organizations / Warlords and Marauders / Organized Crime and
Gangs / Privatized Security Companies and Para-military Groups / Part IV: Dealing with
Violent Non-state Actors / Moderation and Politicization / Strategies and Exit
April 2017 • 248 pages
Cloth (9781473960480) • £85.00
Paper (9781473960497) • £27.99

60 SECONDS WITH NATASHA EZROW...
What's the main thing you hope readers
will get from reading your book?
There are several major themes that are important for students
to be aware of:
1) Traditional theories of conflict and violence are becoming less relevant
to understanding security today
2) Most wars are internal, not between states
3) Violent non-state actors have become as important as state actors
4) Violent non-state actors are not just politically motivated but also
economically motivated and vice versa. We see a hybridity of different
groups and a grey area of violence and crime more so than ever before
5) Understanding security requires an inter-disciplinary approach that
combines political science with sociology, psychology and criminology
6) We have not come up with clear definitions of different violent groups,
making it harder to identify them, and to prevent their emergence and
facilitate their exit.

Why do you feel it’s important to study violent
non-state actors?
This can be answered by the third point: violent non-state actors have become
as important as states. They sometimes have similar levels of military power
and judicial power; they have tremendous soft power; they have high levels
of economic power; and they often offer the services that states provide,
supplanting the state and undermining the state's legitimacy. They weaken and
destabilize the state. They are a major cause of insecurity today.

8

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

Natasha

How do you see
the role of violent
non-state actors
changing over the
next few years?
Globalization has changed
the nature of violence and
the structure and capacity
of violent groups. They
have flatter hierarchies,
they are more involved in
organized crime and we
will see more individuals
being inspired by groups
and engaging in lone
actor violence.

What top tips would you give to students new to
the study of political violence?
It is important to be familiar with the key concepts and theories in security
of the past and today. Understand how to conceptualize the various
actors that you are studying. Work to understand how to define different
groups, how they differ and what conclusions can be drawn. Also
try to understand traditional theories of conflict and security in
order to have a better grasp on how the world is changing. Finally,
try to understand where other disciplines can help inform us about
security, and know when a different lens may be more appropriate
for achieving comprehension of a complex phenomenon.

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Security & Conflict

PEACE AND CONFLICT
STUDIES

THE POLITICS OF
NUCLEAR WEAPONS

Fourth Edition

Andrew Futter University of Leicester

David P Barash University of Washington
and Charles P Webel Chapman University
This thoroughly updated Fourth Edition
explores historical and current topics in
today's rapidly changing world to provide
a comprehensive introduction to peace
and conflict studies. The authors offer an
insightful analysis of 21st Century global affairs, including such timely
topics as ISIS, the nature of violence and nonviolence, cutting-edge
military technologies, the Terrorism and Global Peace Indexes, and the
latest developments in Iran, North Korea and Syria. Written in a studentfriendly style, the book inspires readers to create a better world through
an understanding of history and current affairs.

In my view there is nothing
c o m p a r a b l e to thi s tex t
available. It is accessibly and
clearly written. It condenses the
large and complex literature for
initiates to the field. It is up-todate with current scholarship
and contemporary debates
- Dr Mervyn O'Driscoll,
Department of History, University College Cork
2015 • 280 pages
Cloth (9781446294307) • £79.00
Paper (9781446294314) • £27.99

CONTENTS
Part I: The Promise of Peace, The Problems of War / The Meanings of Peace / Peace
Studies, Peace Education, and Peace Research / The Meanings of Wars / Terrorism Versus
Counterterrorism / The Special Significance of Nuclear Weapons / Part II: The Reasons
For Wars / The Individual Level / The Group Level / The State Level / The Decision-Making
Level / The Ideological, Social, and Economic Levels / Part III: Building "Negative Peace" /
Peace Movements / Diplomacy, Negotiations, and Conflict Resolution / Disarmament and
Arms Control / International Cooperation / Peace Through Strength? / International Law
/ Ethical and Religious Perspectives / Part IV: Building Positive Peace / Human Rights /
Ecological Well-Being / Economic Well-Being / Movements Toward Democracy / National
Reconciliation / Nonviolence / Toward a More Peaceful Future
March 2017 • 712 pages
Paper (9781506344225) • £80.00

AN INTRODUCTION TO
NON-TRADITIONAL
SECURITY STUDIES
A Transnational Approach
Edited by Mely Caballero-Anthony
Nanyang Technological University
With thoroughly-developed pedagogy to both
guide those new to the topic and challenge
those who are already engaged, this textbook
brings together leaders in the field to cover all key contemporary issues
in depth.
CONTENTS
Part I: Concepts / Understanding Non-traditional Security / On Security / Actors and
Stakeholders / Part II: Issues / Conflict and Community Security / Poverty and Economic
Security / Environmental Security / Food Security / Energy Security / Water Security /
Health Security / Migration and Movements of People / Transnational Crime
February 2016 • 296 pages
Cloth (9781446286074) • £85.00
Paper (9781446286081) • £27.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

INTELLIGENCE
From Secrets to Policy
Seventh Edition
Mark M Lowenthal
Intelligence and Security Academy, LLC
The go-to resource for understanding
how the intelligence community's history,
structure, procedures, and functions affect
policy decisions.
December 2016 • 624 pages
Paper (9781506342566) • £68.00

Accessible Content
SAGE are always striving to improve our provision
of accessible content to our visually impaired and
print disabled customers and we are delighted to
work with a wide variety of associations towards
this end.
If you are seeking accessible content please
contact us directly at accessible@sagepub.co.uk
or through one of our partners and we will be happy
to assist you.

9

Security & Conflict

TERRORISM AND
POLITICAL VIOLENCE

ESSENTIALS OF
TERRORISM

Edited by Caroline Kennedy-Pipe
University of Hull, Gordon Clubb
Leeds University and Simon Mabon
Lancaster University

Concepts and Controversies
Fourth Edition

Represents a rare opportunity for an
all-in-one, up-to-date and informative
source on these aspects that impact upon
our contemporary lives, which makes it an
invaluable source for many

Gus Martin California State
University, Dominguez Hills

- Dr Greg Simons, Uppsala University
and Swedish National Defence College
2015 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781446272800) • £89.00
Paper (9781446272817) • £28.99

A concise resource for understanding the
multifaceted subject of modern terrorism, this
book can be readily used in conjunction with
other resources such as topical texts, specialized publications, journal
articles, and readers.
April 2016 • 336 pages
Paper (9781506330976) • £68.00

Supporting the
Social Sciences
Since SAGE’s inception over 50 years
ago, our commitment to supporting the
social sciences has been a core
principle of our organization. Accordingly
we feel a responsibility to get directly
involved, and have committed resources
and effort to advocacy and engagement
to help champion the value of social
science research
– Ziyad Marar, President,
Global Publishing, SAGE Publishing
10

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Political Communication

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
DIPLOMACY

HYBRID POLITICS

Edited by Costas M Constantinou
University of Cyprus, Pauline Kerr
Australian National University and
Paul Sharp University of Minnesota

Laura Iannelli University of Sassari

Diplomacy, broadly conceived, concerns the
representation and advocacy of positions
and interests, the implementation of policies,
and the regulation of relations between
political identities, including both state and
non-state actors. It is a practice commonly studied by political scientists
and historians but also increasingly by those employing inter-disciplinary
and cross-disciplinary perspectives from sociology, anthropology,
philosophy, education, management and communication.
This handbook provides a major thematic overview of diplomacy, and its
study is theoretically and historically informed and in sync with the current
and future needs of diplomatic practice. Original contributions from a
brilliant team of global experts are organized into four thematic parts:
Part One: Diplomatic Concepts & Theories
Part Two: Diplomatic Institutions

Media and Participation
Hybrid Politics examines the combinations
and competitions between older and newer
media technologies, practices, actors,
contents and logics, by exploring their
potential and practical implications in terms
of political participation.
In this Swift, Laura Iannelli analyzes the
'hybridity' of politics in democratic societies
from a multidisciplinary perspective, identifying the diverse forms of
power and political participation that coexist within the contemporary
complex media sphere, and which influence participation in the spheres
of institutionalized and protest politics.
Building upon renowned global research and original case studies,
the book proposes an innovative and challenging analytic strategy to
understand, explain, and problematize the contemporary complexity of
political participation and communication.
CONTENTS

Part Three: Diplomatic Relations

Hybrid Research on Media and Political Participation / Hybrid Media and Political
Participation / Hybrid Media Participation: Tweeting TV Politics and Pop Protests

Part Four: Types of Diplomatic Engagement

SAGE SWIFTS

CONTENTS

August 2016 • 144 pages
Cloth (9781473915787) • £45.00

Part I: Diplomatic Concepts & Theories / Theoretical Perspectives in Diplomacy / A
Conceptual History of Diplomacy / Diplomacy and the Colonial Encounter / Statecraft,
Strategy and Diplomacy / Diplomacy and Foreign Policy / Diplomacy, Communication and
Signaling / Diplomatic Agency / Diplomatic Culture / Diplomacy and the Arts / Diplomatic
Ethics / Diplomatic Knowledge / Part II: Diplomatic Institutions / Embassies, Permanent
Missions & Special Missions / Consulates and Consular Diplomacy / The Diplomatic Corps
/ Diplomacy and International Law / Diplomatic Immunity / Diplomacy and Negotiation /
Diplomatic Mediation / Diplomatic Summitry / Diplomatic Language / Part III: Diplomatic
Relations / Diplomatic Relations Between States / Great Power Diplomacy / Middle Power
Diplomacy / Small State Diplomacy / European Union Diplomacy / American Diplomacy
/ Russian Post-Soviet Diplomacy / China's Diplomacy / Diplomacy in East Asia / Latin
American Diplomacy / Middle East Diplomacy / African Diplomacy / Southern African
Diplomacy / Developing States Diplomacy / Part IV: Types of Diplomatic Engagement /
Public Diplomacy / Quiet and Secret Diplomacy / Crisis Diplomacy / Coercive Diplomacy
/ Revolutionary Diplomacy / Conference Diplomacy / City Diplomacy / Citizen Diplomacy
/ Celebrity Diplomacy / Digital Diplomacy / Economic Diplomacy / Business Diplomacy
/ Religious Diplomacy / Military Diplomacy / Environmental Diplomacy / Sports Diplomacy
/ Science Diplomacy / Indigenous Diplomacy / Pariah Diplomacy
August 2016 • 722 pages
Cloth (9781446298565) • £110.00

PROPAGANDA & PERSUASION
Seventh Edition
Garth S Jowett University of Houston and
Victoria O'Donnell Montana State University
Propaganda and Persuasion, Seventh Edition offers a comprehensive
history of propaganda along with an introduction to the tools and
concepts used to analyze it, drawing on examples from ancient times
to present day issues such as the impact of social media.
October 2017 • 480 pages
Paper (9781506371344) • £61.00

PRIVACY AND THE MEDIA

ARGUMENTATION

Andrew McStay Bangor University

The Art of Civil Advocacy

Providing a comprehensive overview of both
the theory and reality of privacy and the
media in the 21st Century, Privacy and the
Media is not a polemic on privacy as 'good'
or 'bad', but a call to assess the detail and
the potential implications of contemporary
media technologies and practices.
March 2017 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781473924925) • £75.00
Paper (9781473924932) • £24.99

Larry Underberg Southeast Missouri
State University and Heather Norton
Fontbonne University
This book teaches the principles of
argumentation as a practical way to engage
in interpersonal and public deliberation. With
a unique emphasis on encouraging polite
discourse, the book presents the case
that how we argue is as important as the
individual arguments that we offer.
October 2017 • 264 pages
Paper (9781506345673) • £63.00

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

11

Political Theory & Thought

DEMOCRACY IN DECLINE

ECONOMIES OF DESIGN

Rebuilding its Future

Guy Julier University of Brighton/
Victoria and Albert Museum

Philip Kotler Kellogg School
of Management

This groundbreaking book shines a spotlight
on how design has become embedded in
political economies, emerging as a vital
feature of neoliberal economic systems, from
urban strategies to commercial processes to
government policy-making.

The world is undergoing unprecedented
transformation with the Internet, globalization
and climate change. In addition, the
growing concentration of wealth and
income is marginalizing, disenfranchising
and disempowering lower and middle
income citizens.

February 2017 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781473918856) • £75.00
Paper (9781473918863) • £26.99

Democracy, the key political system for tackling these issues, is under
threat. Too few citizens are politically informed and nearly half of the
electorate doesn't vote out of apathy or cynicism. The voting system
is flawed and governments are gridlocked. Lobbyists hold growing
influence over politicians and election candidacy requires substantial
funding. Power is ultimately retained by those who already have it. Philip
Kotler confronts this bleak outlook with some potential solutions and a
positive message: a brighter future awaits if we can come together and
save democracy from its decline. Here is an opportunity for all of us to
join the conversation, exercise our free speech and get on top of the
issues that affect our lives. Let the rebuilding process begin...
CONTENTS
Introduction - Challenges to Democracy in a Changing World / Why Democracy Isn't
Working Well in the U.S. or Elsewhere - Why Having Elections is Not Enough / Reforming
Elections – Why are Citizens Not Voting? / Reforming Congress – Why does Congress
Perform Poorly? / Reforming the Executive Branch – Is the President Too Powerful?
/ Reforming the Federal Judiciary Process – Is the Judiciary Shaping Legislation? /
Reforming the Federal-States Relationship – Are the States Too Independent? / Reforming
Political Parties – Are the Parties Too Rigid? / Reforming Foreign Policy Making – Who
Should Make Foreign Policy? / Reforming Government Service - Are Government
Employees Efficient and Conscious that they are 'Public Servants'? / Leading with Vision
and Statesmanship – Isn't It Time to Re-Create American Democracy? / Dealing with the
Major Unresolved Government Policy Issues

AUTO-INDUSTRIALISM
DIY Capitalism and the Rise of
the Auto-Industrial Society
Peter Murphy La Trobe University
Peter Murphy has done it again. This
time he has put his razor-sharp, analytic
and synoptic mind to work on our global
challenges: what kind of social order
do we have when all forms of routine
production are automated? In clear,
humorous and biting prose he challenges
us to think afresh about how we live and work today and what
we might hope for tomorrow
- Trevor Hogan, La Trobe University
DIY check-outs, drones, self-driving cars, and e-government: all are signs
of the coming auto-industrial age. Will this end in mass unemployment
or will new kinds of work emerge? Will 3D print production, desktop
workshops and mass customization make up for lost blue-collar jobs?
What will happen to health and education in the auto-industrial age? Will
machines replace teachers and doctors? What might the economic and
social future dominated by self-employment and a large DIY industry
look like? Peter Murphy's lively, provocative book addresses these
questions head-on.

June 2016 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781473980495) • £60.00
Paper (9781473980501) • £18.99

THE CHALLENGE OF
POLITICS

CONTENTS

An Introduction to
Political Science

Work / Industry / Public Goods / Creative Capitalism

Fifth Edition

November 2016 • 136 pages
Cloth (9781473961715) • £45.00

SAGE SWIFTS

Neal Riemer and Douglas W Simon
both at Drew University and
Joseph Romance Fort Hays
State University
This book helps students to see how the subfields of political science
converge around a set of crucial questions: can we as citizens and
students articulate and defend a view of the good political life and
its guiding political values? Can we bring political wisdom to bear on
judgments about politics and public issues? Can we develop a science
of politics to help us understand significant political phenomena—the
empirical realities of politics?
The book equips students with the tools they need to explore the impact
of philosophy and ideology, to recognize major forms of government, to
evaluate empirical findings, and to understand how policy issues directly
affect people's lives. This Fifth Edition includes updated content on
recent international events throughout.
March 2016 • 520 pages
Paper (9781506323473) • £104.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
NEOLIBERALISM
Damien Cahill, Martijn Konings and
Melinda Cooper all at University of Sydney
Bringing together a team of global experts,
this handbook showcases the cutting edge
of contemporary scholarship in this field.
Across seven key sections, it explores the
different ways in which neoliberalism has
been understood and the key questions
about its nature. This handbook is the key
reference text for scholars and graduate students engaged in the growing
field of neoliberalism.
November 2017
Cloth (9781412961721) • £120.00

12

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Political Theory & Thought

THE LIMITS OF
NEOLIBERALISM
Authority, Sovereignty and the
Logic of Competition
Revised Edition
William Davies Goldsmiths,
University of London
Brilliant... explains how the rhetoric of
competition has invaded almost every
domain of our existence
- Evgeny Morozov, author of
To Save Everything, Click Here
In this fascinating book, Davies inverts the conventional
neoliberal practice of treating politics as if it were mere
epiphenomenon of market theory, demonstrating that their
version of economics is far better understood as the pursuit of
politics by other means
- Professor Philip Mirowski, University of Notre Dame
A sparkling, original, and provocative analysis of neoliberalism.
It offers a distinctive account of the diverse, sometimes
contradictory, conventions and justifications that lend authority
to the extension of the spirit of competitiveness to all spheres
of social life... This book breaks new ground, offers new modes
of critique, and points to post-neoliberal futures
- Professor Bob Jessop, University of Lancaster
Since its intellectual inception in the 1930s and its political
emergence in the 1970s, neoliberalism has sought to disenchant politics
by replacing it with economics.
This agenda-setting text examines the efforts and failures of economic
experts to make government and public life amenable to measurement,
and to re-model society and state in terms of competition. In particular,
it explores the practical use of economic techniques and conventions by
policy-makers, politicians, regulators and judges and how these practices
are being adapted to the perceived failings of the neoliberal model.

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
RESISTANCE
Edited by David Courpasson EMLYON
Business School and Steven Vallas
Northeastern University
Occupy, Indignados, The Tea Party, The
Arab Spring and Anonymous - these
and other terms have become part of an
emerging lexicon in recent years, signalling
an important development that has gripped
many parts of the world. However, resistance
and its conceptual 'companions', protest, contestation, opposition,
disobedience and mobilization, all seem to be still mostly seen in public
and private discourses as illegitimate and problematic forms of action.
The SAGE Handbook of Resistance offers theoretical essays enabling
readers to forge their own perspectives of what is resistance and
emphasizes the empirical and experiential dimension of resistance making strong choices in terms of how contemporary topics related to
resistance help to rethink our societies as 'protest societies'.
CONTENTS

The Disenchantment of Politics: Neoliberalism, Sovereignty and Economics / The Promise
and Paradox of Competition: Markets, Competitive Agency and Authority / The Liberal
Spirit of Economics: Competition, Anti-Trust and the Chicago Critique of Law / The
Violent Threat of Management: Competitiveness, Strategy and the Audit of Political
Decision / Contingent Neoliberalism: Financial Crisis and beyond / Afterword: Critique
in and of Neoliberalism

Resistance Studies: A Critical Introduction / Part I: Foundations / Globalization, Resistance,
and Social Transformation / Emerging Subjectivity in Protest / The Complexities and
Contradictions of Resistance: A Critical Intersectional Perspective / The Grand Refusal?:
Struggling with Alternative Foucauldian-Inspired Approaches to Resistance at Work / Part
II: Sites of Resistance / Resistance in Schools and Family Life / Prisons as Sites of Power
and Resistance / Resisting the 24/7 Work Ethic - Shifting Modes of Regulation and Refusal
in Organized Employment / The Body as a Site of Resistance / Part III: Technologies of
Resistance / Anonymous, Wiki-Leaks, and Resistance against Authority / Catholicism,
Social Justice and Labor Struggle / Islam: Fundamentalism and Insurgency in the Arab
Spring / Virtual Sphere and Local Mobilization / Part IV: Languages Of Resistance / Musical
Style, Youth Subcultures, and Cultural Resistance / Graffiti as Infrapolitics / Discursive
Resistance / Counter-hegemonic Discourses / Part V: Geographies of Resistance /
Solidarity without Borders? / Cooperatives in Argentina / Rural Resistance in China /
Resistance and its Pitfalls: Analyzing NGO and Civil Society Politics in Bangladesh /
Guerilla Gardening / Part VI: Consequences of Resistance / Grass-Roots, "Astro-Turf",
and Manufactured Populism / Entrepreneurial Resistance / Reading Resistance across
Institutional Boundaries / Transnational Resistance as an Outcome of Globalization?
The Case of WSF

November 2016 • 248 pages
Paper (9781526403520) • £14.99

September 2016 • 530 pages
Cloth (9781473906433) • £120.00

By picking apart the defining contradiction that arises from the conflation
of economics and politics, this book asks: to what extent can economics
provide government legitimacy? Now with a new preface from the author
and a foreword by Aditya Chakrabortty.
CONTENTS

Flexible Solutions to Suit Your Teaching Needs
SAGE offers numerous, flexible print and eBook solutions customised to your teaching needs:
• electronic and print bundles can be created for any title
• institutional solutions include ebooks for sale to faculty, or site licenses
• etextbooks are available to libraries on a case-by-case basis
Contact your SAGE sales representative or ben.dorning@sagepub.co.uk for more information.
Available as inspection copy for lecturers

13

Public Policy & Administration

PUBLIC SECTOR
MANAGEMENT

PLANNING LOCAL
ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

Seventh Edition
Norman Flynn and Alberto Asquer
both at University of London

Theory and Practice

The Seventh Edition of this bestselling text
is a rich and insightful description, analysis
and critique of the management of the public
sector by the UK government.

Sixth Edition

NEW to the Seventh Edition:
• now set in an international context with comparative global
examples throughout
• three new chapters covering: strategy and planning in the public sector;
transparency, accountability and ethics; and non-profit management,
including the role of social enterprise and the voluntary sector
• an examination of the impact of the continuing financial crisis on
public spending.
The accompanying website includes:
•
•
•
•

free access to relevant journal articles
policy documents
links to author-suggested social media resources and websites
links to author-suggested YouTube videos.

CONTENTS
Context and Institutions / The Public Sector in the United Kingdom / Public Policy
and Strategy / Public Spending and Financial Management / Managing Performance /
E-government / Leadership and Managing Change / Accountability, Transparency and
Ethics / Contracting and Public Private Partnerships / Regulation / Social Enterprises,
Non-Profits and the Third Sector
December 2016 • 240 pages
Cloth (9781473925175) • £85.00
Paper (9781473925182) • £29.99

All SAGE eBooks are now available through
eBooks.com and Google Play. A wide
selection of our titles are also available on
Kindle and Kobo.
We also have a large number of titles
available for library purchase.
For more information please visit
sagepub.co.uk/ebooks.
ORDER TODAY

Provides an up-to-date exploration of
planning processes, analytical techniques and data, and locality,
business, and human resource development, as well as advanced
technology and sustainable economic development strategies.
February 2017 • 536 pages
Paper (9781506363998) • £87.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK
OF INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATE AND
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Edited by Phil Harris University
of Chester and Craig S Fleisher
Tampere University of Technology
The SAGE Handbook of International
Corporate and Public Affairs builds on the
success of the Handbook of Public Affairs to set a new standard for
the practitioner and student of the global public affairs discipline. As
well as providing a comprehensive overview of the foundations and key
aspects, this exceptional new handbook includes increased international
coverage of the field, and a strong focus on emerging trends.

eBooks

14

Nancey Green Leigh Georgia Institute
of Technology and Edward J Blakely
University of Sydney

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

The handbook is organized into six thematic parts, including a generouslysized section devoted to case studies of public affairs in action:
Part One: Essential Foundations of Public Affairs
Part Two: Expanding the Boundaries: Public Affairs & Its Relationship
with Other Key Disciplines
Part Three: Key Issues in the Development of Public Affairs
Part Four: Regional Development & Localized Approaches to
Public Affairs
Part Five: Tactical Approaches to Executing Public Affairs
Part Six: Case Studies of Public Affairs in Action
December 2016 • 728 pages
Cloth (9781446276112) • £120.00

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Region-specific Politics

AN INTRODUCTION TO
MIDDLE EAST POLITICS
Second Edition
Benjamin MacQueen Monash University
This new edition of An Introduction to Middle East Politics continues
to provide an expansive survey of Middle East politics. Written in an
engaging and accessible manner, MacQueen takes students on a tour of
the region's modern political history, clearly signposting key events and
issues. Responding to events currently taking place in the Middle East
the book has been thoroughly revised and restructured.
Providing comprehensive coverage of all key themes in Middle East
Politics, this book covers:
• historical legacies; The Ottoman Empire, WWI, colonialism and the
Cold War; nationalism and Islamist politics
• authoritarianism in Egypt, Algeria and Syria; political changes in
Iran; the politics of oil in Saudi Arabia and the Gulf States; Israel, the
Palestinians and the Arab States
• the Syrian conflict including regional ramifications and particular focus
on the Syrian refugee crisis.
Each chapter includes a timeline, learning objectives, study questions
and annotated further reading. Contemporary and fascinating, with
dedicated material on culture, gender, ethnicity and minorities, this is a
crucial companion.
CONTENTS
The Ottoman Empire and its Legacy / The Colonial Period / Superpower Rivalry and the
Cold War / Nationalism, Islamism and the Politics of Ideology / Israel, the Palestinians and
the Peace Process / Oil, Economy and Development / Authoritarianism / Democratization
and the Arab Uprisings / International Relations of the Middle East in the new Global
Order / External Intervention and Invasion / The Syrian Conflict / Political Violence and
New Security Threats

THE NEW SOCIOLOGY OF
SCOTLAND
David McCrone University of Edinburgh
This groundbreaking new introduction is
a comprehensive account of the social,
political, economic and cultural processes
at work in contemporary Scottish society.
At a time of major uncer tainty and
transformation, the book explores every
aspect of Scottish life. Placed firmly in the
context of globalization, the text:
• examines a broad range of topics including race and ethnicity, social
inequality, national identity, health, class, education, sport, media and
culture, among many others
• looks at the ramifications of political events such as British General
Election of 2015, the Scottish parliament election of May 2016, and
the Brexit referendum of June 2016
• uses learning features such as further reading and discussion
questions to stimulate students to engage critically with issues raised.
CONTENTS
When Was Scotland? / Making Modern Scotland: The Story of the Twentieth Century /
What is Scotland? / Scotland's People / The Scottish Way of Death / Who Runs Scotland?
/ Inequality, Poverty and Power / Making a Living / Social Class and Social Opportunity /
Scottish Education and Scottish Society - Lindsay Paterson / Gendering Scotland / Social
Order: Crime and Justice in Scotland - Susan McVie / 'Race' and Ethnicity in Scotland /
Religion: Have Scots Become Godless People? - Steve Bruce / Belonging: Placing People
/ 'Nothing But Heather': Scotland as Country / Wilful Fragments: Characterizing Scottish
Culture / National Identity: Who Do We Think We Are? / Politics and National Identity /
'My Granny was a Mctavish': Claiming Diaspora Identity / Playing for the Nation / Seeing
Ourselves: The Media in Scotland / Scotland and Stuff: The Sociology of Consumption
and Life style / Scotland and the World / Epilogue / Appendix: Timeline, 1900-2016
March 2017 • 736 pages
Cloth (9781473903883) • £90.00
Paper (9781473903890) • £32.99

Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources to help
lecturers plan and deliver engaging seminars and lectures, and to
help students to explore topics further and check their progress.

9:45 AM

Extra Teaching
& Study Tools

100%

November 2017
Cloth (9781412962155) • £85.00
Paper (9781412962162) • £27.99

Wherever you see the companion website or SAGE edge icons, you
and your students can access further resources.
iPad

These tools typically include:
Resources for Lecturers
• PowerPoint slides
• Instructors manual
• Teaching notes
• Ideas for essay topics
• Handouts

Resources for Students
• Study notes
• Self test questions
• Case studies and data sets
• Videos and podcasts
• Glossaries
• Access to articles from leading SAGE journals

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

15

American Politics

DEBATING THE
PRESIDENCY

AMERICAN DEMOCRACY
IN PERIL

Conflicting Perspectives on the
American Executive

Eight Challenges to
America's Future

Fourth Edition

Eighth Edition

Edited by Richard J Ellis
Willamette University and
Michael Nelson Rhodes College

William E Hudson Providence College

Top scholars offer a series of pro/con essays
that will inspire spirited debate beyond the pages of the book. Each
essay - written in the form of a debate resolution - offers a compelling
yet concise view on the American executive.
March 2017 • 312 pages
Paper (9781506344485) • £31.99

This book offers a structured yet critical
examination of the American political
system, designed to stimulate students to
consider how the facts they learn about American politics relate to
democratic ideals.
April 2016 • 424 pages
Paper (9781483368580) • £30.99

INSIDE CAMPAIGNS

THE POLITICS OF THE
PRESIDENCY

Elections through the Eyes of
Political Professionals
William J Feltus, Kenneth M Goldstein
University of San Francisco and
Matthew Dallek George
Washington University

Ninth Edition
Joseph A Pika University of Delaware,
John Anthony Maltese University
of Georgia and Andrew Rudalevige
Bowdoin College
This book analyzes the change and continuity
in the presidency during Barack Obama's two
terms in an entrenched partisan environment,
discusses the competitive setting for the 2016 election, and looks at the
challenges and opportunities President Trump will face.

This book teaches the fundamental factors
that drive US election outcomes through the
experiences of 150 campaign managers, and
assesses the current state of modern political
campaign management.
May 2016 • 320 pages
Paper (9781506332963) • £38.99

March 2016 • 600 pages
Paper (9781483375632) • £68.00

CQ PRESS GUIDE TO
RADICAL POLITICS IN
THE UNITED STATES

THE ELECTIONS OF 2016
Edited by Michael Nelson Rhodes College
This book delivers a nuanced analysis of
a momentous cycle of political contests.
Whether discussing particular races or
taking a broader look at the national trends,
the book engages students with political
drama, while weaving in scholarship and
expert analysis.

Susan Burgess and Kate Leeman
both at Ohio University
This guide provides an overview of radical US
political movements on both the left and right
sides of the ideological spectrum. It analyzes
the origins and trajectory of movements,
and the impact that activities have had on
mainstream American politics.

May 2017 • 256 pages
Paper (9781506378084) • £28.99

May 2016 • 384 pages
Cloth (9781452292274) • £135.00

16

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

American Politics

PUBLIC OPINION

PUBLIC POLICY

Democratic Ideals,
Democratic Practice

Politics, Analysis,
and Alternatives

Third Edition

Sixth Edition

Rosalee A Clawson Purdue University
and Zoe M Oxley both at Union College

Michael E Kraft and Scott R Furlong both
at University of Wisconsin, Green Bay

This book links the enduring normative
questions of democratic theory to the best
empirical research on public opinion. This
edition is thoroughly updated in areas which
have seen significant progress such as the relationship between public
opinion and public policy.

This book teaches students to understand
how and why policy analysis is used to
assess policy alternatives - not only to
question the assumptions of policy analysts,
but to recognize how analysis is used in support of political arguments.

May 2016 • 480 pages
Paper (9781506323312) • £59.00

MASS MEDIA AND
AMERICAN POLITICS
Tenth Edition
Doris A Graber University of Illinois at
Chicago and Johanna Dunaway
Texas A&M University
A comprehensive, trusted core text on
media's impact on attitudes, behaviour,
elections, politics, and policymaking, this
book has set the standard for the course.
It includes a wealth of data in tables, figures and boxes, and features
photos and political cartoons.

July 2017 • 596 pages
Paper (9781506358154) • £76.00

CONTEMPORARY
AMERICAN FOREIGN
POLICY
Influences, Challenges,
and Opportunities
Richard Mansbach Iowa State University
and Kirsten L Taylor Berry College
This book examines modern foreign policy
problems and global issues such as human
rights, climate change, poverty, nuclear arms proliferation, and economic
collapse from multiple angles, not just through a so-called 'national
interest' lens.
March 2016 • 568 pages
Paper (9781452287232) • £43.99

October 2017 • 424 pages
Paper (9781506340234) • £53.00

POLITICS OF THE
ADMINISTRATIVE
PROCESS

ENVIRONMENTAL
POLITICS AND POLICY

Seventh Edition

Walter A Rosenbaum University of Florida

Donald F Kettl University of Maryland

A comprehensive text for environmental
politics and policy courses that offers
a balance d a s se s sme nt of cur re nt
environmental issues.

This new edition has been thoroughly
updated with new scholarship, data, events
and case studies, giving students multiple
opportunities to apply ideas and analysis
as they read.

Tenth Edition

October 2016 • 424 pages
Paper (9781506345376) • £58.00

March 2017 • 504 pages
Paper (9781506357096) • £90.00

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

17

Indian Politics

UNRAVELLING THE
KASHMIR KNOT

INTERNAL MIGRATION IN
CONTEMPORARY INDIA

Aman M Hingorani

Edited by Deepak K Mishra
Jawaharlal Nehru University

An unconventional take on the Kashmir issue...

An analysis of the diverse experiences of
migration in contemporary India, studying
the exploitation and marginalization of
migrants on the basis of class, caste, religion,
gender, ethnicity and regional location in
post-reform India.

This book focuses on the 'Kashmir knot' and
analyzes the inadequacies of solutions often
proposed to resolve it, arguing that the issue
was an inevitable result of Britain's ruthless
policies to satisfy its political, defence and
strategic interests in the Indian subcontinent.

May 2016 • 364 pages
Cloth (9789351508571) • £42.00

May 2016 • 392 pages
Cloth (9789351509714) • £42.00

RIGHT TO PASSAGE

CHINA AND INDIA

Travels through India, Pakistan
and Iran

History, Culture, Cooperation
and Competition

Zeeshan Khan Dhaka Tribune

Edited by Paramita Mukherjee
International Management Institute, Kolkata,
Arnab K Deb International Management
Institute, New Delhi and Miao Pang
Sichuan Academy of Social Sciences

This book traces journalist Zeeshan
Khan's 2011 journey from his home in
Dhaka through India, Pakistan and Iran, a
distance he completed in about 60 days. A
stunning snapshot of life along a well-worn
route known for its spiritual depth and
philosophical richness.

Examines two of the world's most resilient
economies to understand their growth and
development trajectories, encompassing
history, culture, political relations and current business strategies of
both nations.

May 2016 • 404 pages
Paper (9789351508946) • £19.99

October 2016 • 260 pages
Cloth (9789385985690) • £42.00

THIRTY YEARS OF SAARC

RURAL DEVELOPMENT

Society, Culture and Development

Principles, Policies,
and Management

Edited by Rajiv Kumar Senior Fellow,
Centre for Policy Research and
Omita Goyal Chief Editor, IIC Quarterly

Fourth Edition

This book traces the economic and political
issues of SAARC's thirty-year journey. Topical
and well-researched, this collection provides
a comprehensive assessment of SAARC,
providing policy directives for the future and
stressing that economic cooperation is the
way forward.

Katar Singh Former Director, Institute
of Rural Management Anand and
Anil Shishodia Calgary Public Library
This book looks at the ways in which Indian
lobbying has made its presence felt among
policymakers in Washington and its role as
a catalyst in transforming US-India relationship. The Fourth Edition is
extensively revised with updates of policies, strategies and programs
concerning rural development and management in India.

May 2016 • 284 pages
Cloth (9789351508816) • £30.00

September 2016 • 392 pages
Paper (9789351509981) • £14.99

18

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Research Methods

QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH METHODS
IN POLITICAL SCIENCE
Michael J Adkins University of Birmingham, Helen M Williams
University of Nottingham and Steve D McKay University of Lincoln
Guiding students from first principles to advanced techniques, this book
uses examples specific to their Political Science studies to equip them
with all the quantitative research skills they need.
The book:
• equips students with the tools to understand key concepts and to use
them to produce and interpret quantitative data
• takes them through the entire research process, from choosing a
research question right to writing up findings
• keeps mathematical equations to a minimum
• has software-specific sections in each chapter to show students how
to use SPSS
• is packed with real life examples
• contains extensive learning features including: chapter objectives;
boxed summaries; illustrations; exercises and end-of-chapter
questions; suggestions of further reading; and a glossary
• is accompanied by a website with datasets, exercises, multiple choice
questions, podcasts and video streams, and links to relevant websites.
CONTENTS
Introduction / Philosophical Foundations of Research / What is Quantitative Data? / Types
of Variables / Descriptive Statistics / Visualizing Data / Correlation / Comparing Means,
Medians and Proportions / ANOVA/Regression / Advanced Multivariate Techniques /
Writing a Dissertation
December 2017
Cloth (9781473902701) • £75.00
Paper (9781473902718) • £25.99

UNDERSTANDING GLOBAL
DEVELOPMENT
RESEARCH
Fieldwork Issues, Experiences
and Reflections
Edited by Gordon Crawford Coventry
University, Lena J Kruckenberg University
of Leeds, Nicholas Loubere Lund
University and Rosemary Morgan
Johns Hopkins University
An up-to-date, thought-provoking and well-balanced publication
that brings together the best insights of leading and young
scholars at the nexus of development and participatory field
research. Its relational, ethics- and power-sensitive perspective
makes this book special
- Michael Schönhuth,
Chair of Anthropology, University of Trier
Opening up new perspectives on conducting fieldwork in the Global
South, this book gives readers a real sense of what it actually feels like to
be out in the field. Following an inter-disciplinary and inter-generational
approach, it presents reflections on fieldwork experiences by leading
scholars along with accounts from early career researchers.
Contributions are organized around six key issues:
•
•
•
•
•
•

meaningful participation in fieldwork
working in dangerous environments
gendered experiences of fieldwork
researching elites
conducting fieldwork with marginalized people
fieldwork in development practice.

CONTENTS

Our online catalogues
are now interactive
Visit sagepub.co.uk/catalogues to start
using our interactive catalogue, instantly find
out more about each book and place your
order directly

Global Development Fieldwork: A Relational Perspective / Part I: Encountering the Field
/ Liberating Development Inquiry: Freedom, Openness and Participation in Fieldwork /
Democracy of the Ground? Encountering Elite Domination During Fieldwork / Combining
Participatory Tools with Ethnography in Rural Cambodia / Part II: Gender and Fieldwork
/ Gender is not a Noun, It's an Adjective: Using Gender as a Lens within Development
Research / Encounters with Diversity: Reflecting on Different Perceptions of Gender
in the Field / Gendered Agency in Constrained Circumstances: Researching Women
Selling Sex in Kenya / Part III: Fieldwork at the Margins / On the Margins of World Society:
Working with Impoverished, Excluded and Marginalized People / Encounters at the
Margins: Situating the Researcher Under Conditions of Aid / Marginalization(s) at the
Margins: Studying Identity, Ethnicity and Conflict in Rural Bolivia / Part IV: Engaging with
'Elite' Actors / Encounters with the Powerful: Researching Elites / The Ups and Downs
of 'Studying Up': Researching Elites in China / The Nature of Power in Elite Interviews:
Researching Environmental Politics in the Southern Cone of South America / Part V:
Danger in the Field / Under Threat: Working in Dangerous Environments / Perceiving
Threats to Health in the Field: Researching Zoonotic Diseases at the Human-Animal
Interface / Children in the Streets: Activism and Representation in Dangerous Fields /
Part VI: Development in Theory and Practice / Beyond the Ivory Tower: Researching
Development Practice / Multipositionality in the 'Field' / Irrelevance Dressed as Success?:
Dis-spirited Reflections on Knowledge-based Development / Towards a Relational
Understanding of Development Research
January 2017 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781473906662) • £85.00
Paper (9781473906679) • £29.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

19

Research
Methods

With over 2,000 books and journals in research
methods, across qualitative, quantitative and
mixed methods, you are sure to find what you
need to support your research

DOING RESEARCH IN THE
REAL WORLD

AN ADVENTURE
IN STATISTICS

Fourth Edition

The Reality Enigma

David E Gray University of Greenwich, UK

Andy Field University of Sussex

November 2017 • 752 pages
Cloth (9781473947269) • £110.00
Paper (9781473947276) • £35.99

May 2016 • 768 pages
Cloth (9781446210444) • £90.00
Paper (9781446210451) • £32.99

INTRODUCTION TO
SOCIAL RESEARCH

HOW TO DO YOUR
RESEARCH PROJECT

Quantitative and
Qualitative Approaches

A Guide for Students in Education
and Applied Social Sciences

Third Edition

Third Edition
Gary Thomas University of Birmingham

Keith F Punch University
of Western Australia

May 2017 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781473948860) • £70.00
Paper (9781473948877) • £23.99

January 2014 • 408 pages
Cloth (9781446240922) • £93.00
Paper (9781446240939) • £29.99

THE ESSENTIAL GUIDE TO
DOING YOUR RESEARCH
PROJECT

RESEARCH
METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide
for Beginners

Third Edition
Zina O'Leary The Australia and New
Zealand School of Government

Fourth Edition
Ranjit Kumar University of
Western Australia
January 2014 • 432 pages
Cloth (9781446269961) • £93.00
Paper (9781446269978) • £31.99

March 2017 • 416 pages
Cloth (9781473952072) • £24.99
Paper (9781473952089) • £75.00

20

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

DISCOVERING STATISTICS
USING IBM SPSS
STATISTICS

COMMUNICATING
YOUR RESEARCH WITH
SOCIAL MEDIA

Fourth Edition

A Practical Guide to Using Blogs,
Podcasts, Data Visualisations
and Video

Andy Field University of Sussex
February 2013 • 952 pages
Cloth (9781446249178) • £122.00
Paper (9781446249185) • £44.99

Edited by Amy Mollett, Cheryl Brumley,
Chris Gilson and Sierra Williams
all at London School of Economics, UK
April 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781412962216) • £75.00
Paper (9781412962223) • £26.99

DISCOVERING STATISTICS
USING R
Andy Field University of Sussex
Jeremy Miles RAND Corporation
Zoë Field University of Sussex

DOING QUALITATIVE
RESEARCH
Fifth Edition
David Silverman Visiting Professor
in the Business School, University of
Technology, Sydney

March 2012 • 992 pages
Cloth (9781446200452) • £125.00
Paper (9781446200469) • £52.00

October 2017 • 488 pages
Cloth (9781473966987) • £90.00
Paper (9781473966994) • £32.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO
SECONDARY DATA
ANALYSIS WITH IBM SPSS
STATISTICS
John MacInnes University of Edinburgh, UK

INTERPRETING
QUALITATIVE DATA
Fifth Edition
David Silverman Visiting Professor
in the Business School, University
of Technology, Sydney

December 2016 • 336 pages
Cloth (9781446285763) • £85.00
Paper (9781446285770) • £28.99
February 2015 • 520 pages
Cloth (9781446295427) • £89.00
Paper (9781446295434) • £29.99

STATISTICS WITH R
A Beginner's Guide
Robert Stinerock Universidade
Nova de Lisboa, Portugal

CONSTRUCTING
GROUNDED THEORY
Second Edition
Kathy Charmaz Sonoma State
University, USA

November 2017 • 504 pages
Cloth (9781473924895) • £100.00
Paper (9781473924901) • £34.99

March 2014 • 416 pages
Cloth (9780857029133) • £89.00
Paper (9780857029140) • £29.99

For any questions about any of our Research Methods books, please
contact your local sales representative at sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep
Available as inspection copy for lecturers

21

Research Methods / Reference

MEDIA AND
COMMUNICATION
RESEARCH METHODS

ESSENTIAL STATISTICS
FOR PUBLIC MANAGERS
AND POLICY ANALYSTS

An Introduction to Qualitative and
Quantitative Approaches
Fourth Edition

Fourth Edition

Arthur Asa Berger
San Francisco State University

Evan Berman Victoria University
of Wellington and Xiaohu Wang
City University of Hong Kong

This step-by-step introduction to conducting media and communication
research provides real-world insights along with the author's signature
animated style, making complex qualitative and quantitative methods
easy to understand.

Known for its brevity and student-friendly
approach, this book remains one of the most
popular introductory books on statistics for public policy and public
administration students.

2015 • 440 pages
Paper (9781483377568) • £63.00

March 2017 • 368 pages
Paper (9781506364315) • £73.00

THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA
OF PHARMACOLOGY AND
SOCIETY

AN IBM SPSS®
COMPANION TO
POLITICAL ANALYSIS

Four-Volume Set
Edited by Sarah E Boslaugh
Saint Louis University

Fifth Edition
Philip H Pollock III
University of Central Florida

The SAGE Encyclopedia of Pharmacology
and Society is an authoritative and rigorous
source addressing the pharmacology
industry and how it influences society, making it a must-have reference
for all academic libraries as a source for both students and researchers
to utilize.

With 53 new or revised exercises and two
brand new datasets, this book continues to
provide students with thorough and clear
explanations on how to use SPSS to analyze data in political science.
2016 • 240 pages
Paper (9781506305790) • £50.00

Search more
than 1000 fulltext books,
reference works,
videos and
journal articles

Get help
with every
step of the
research
process

February 2016 • 1888 pages
Cloth (9781483350004) • £495.00

Hundreds of
case studies
show how
methods are
used in real
world contexts

Use teaching
datasets
to master
analytical
techniques

Research
methods
come alive in
120+ hours
of video

22

SAGE Research Methods supports
research at all levels by providing
material to guide users through every
step of the research process, from
a quick dictionary definition, a case
study example from a researcher in
the field, a downloadable teaching
dataset, a full-text title from the
Quantitative Applications in the Social
Sciences series, or a video tutorial
showing research in action.

sageresearchmethods.com
ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Reference

FOREIGN POLICY OF THE
EUROPEAN UNION

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
ELECTORAL BEHAVIOUR

Four-Volume Set

Two-Volume Set

Edited by Ben Tonra University College
Dublin, Richard Whitman University
of Kent and Alasdair Young
Georgia Institute of Technology

Edited by Kai Arzheimer University
of Mainz, Jocelyn Evans University
of Leeds and Michael S Lewis-Beck
University of Iowa

The European Union's significance as
an international actor rests on several
foundations. Empirically, the Union's size,
scope and scale gives it a presence in the world in terms of politics,
diplomacy, economics, trade and aid that is in need of analysis and
contextualization. In theoretical terms, the Union is a fascinating
experiment in democratic, multistate, multinational policy-building, the
likes of which we have not seen before.

The SAGE Handbook of Electoral
Behaviour is an authoritative and wide
ranging survey of this dynamic field, drawing
together a team of the world's leading scholars to provide a state-of-theart review that sets the agenda for future study.

The editors present foundational articles that have shaped mainstream
academic discourse surrounding this topic along with more provocative
pieces, which will cumulatively provide a sophisticated and nuanced
understanding of this fascinating international actor.

Taking an interdisciplinary approach and focusing on a range of
countries, the handbook is composed of eight parts. The first five cover
the principal theoretical paradigms, followed by chapters on their specific
challenges and innovative applications in contemporary voting studies.
The remaining three parts explore elements of the voting process to
understand their different effects on vote outcomes.
Part One: Institutional Approaches

Volume One: Foundations and Design

Part Two: Sociological Approaches

Volume Two: International Political Economy

Part Three: Partisanship

Volume Three: Core Foreign Policies

Part Four: Voter Decision-Making

Volume Four: Critical International Relationships

Part Five: Issues and Attitudes

SAGE LIBRARY OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

Part Six: Candidates and Campaigns

March 2017 • 1328 pages
Cloth (9781473930254) • £745.00

Part Seven: Polling and Forecasting

Special Introductory Offer: £675.00

Part Eight: Methods
CONTENTS

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF
POLITICAL SOCIOLOGY
Two-Volume Set
Edited by William Outhwaite University
of Newcastle and Stephen Turner
University of South Florida
The SAGE Handbook of Political Sociology
offers a comprehensive and contemporary
look at this evolving field of study. The focus
is on political life itself, and the content is
selected to answer the question of what a student needs to know about
political life to approach it sociologically or simply to understand the
political world. The two volumes are structured around five key areas:
Part One: Traditions and Perspectives
Part Two: Core Concepts
Part Three: Political Ideologies and Movements
Part Four: Topics
Part Five: World Regions
September 2017 • 1216 pages
Cloth (9781473919464) • £265.00
Special Introductory Offer: £240.00

Part I: Institutional Approaches / Institutional Effects on Voter Choice / Party Systems and
Voter Alignments / Voter Behaviour in 2nd Order Elections / Clarity of Responsibility / Voting
in New Democracies / Part II: Sociological Approaches / Age(ing) / Gender / Class / Religion
/ Ethnicity / Social Networks and Voter Mobilisation / Part III: Partisanship / Evolving Role of
Partisanship / Party Identification: A Reassessment / Cognitive Mobilisation / Part IV:
Voter Decision-Making / Strategic Voting / Genetics / Affect / Referenda / Turnout / Part
V: Issues and Attitudes / Ideology and Core Values / Issue Ownership / Valence and
Competence / Value Cleavages / Evaluating the Economy / VP-function: A Review / Part
VI: Candidates and Campaigns / Voter Evaluations of Candidates / Geolocation / Personal
Vote / Candidate Attractiveness / Campaign Effects / Media and Campaigns / Campaign
Spending / Part VII: Polling and Forecasting / Opinion Polling and Vote / Econometric
Approaches to Forecasting / Wisdom of Crowds / Political Markets / Social Media and
Elections / Part VIII: Methods / Survey Experiments / Multi-level Modelling / Cross-national
Data Sources / Psephology and Technology / Conclusion
March 2017 • 1009 pages
Cloth (9781473913158) • £265.00
Special Introductory Offer: £240.00

THE SAGE ENCYCLOPEDIA
OF ECONOMICS AND
SOCIETY
Four-Volume Set
Edited by Frederick F Wherry Yale
University and Juliet B Schor, Consulting
Editor Boston College, Harvard University
This academic, multi-author reference
work will serve as a general, non-technical
resource for students and researchers within social science programs
who seek to better understand economics through a contemporary lens.
February 2016 • 1984 pages
Cloth (9781452226439) • £495.00

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

23

eBooks and
Digital Solutions
Digital learning materials are revolutionizing the teaching
and learning experience for you and your students…

For students
24/7
access

Materials are available whenever
students need them. They can add
notes, highlight text, and search the
book on any device.

interactive
& flexible
learning

For lecturers
custom
materials

Lecturers can create tailored
textbooks for their teaching, provide
students with digital copies of texts,
and request digital inspection copies
to instantly review SAGE books.

review
inspection
copies

Find out more at www.sagepub.co.uk/ebooks or contact your
local SAGE representative at www.sagepub.co.uk/findmyrep

24

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Bestsellers

GLOBAL SHIFT
Mapping the Changing Contours
of the World Economy
Seventh Edition
Peter Dicken University of Manchester
Once again Peter Dicken seamlessly
combines disciplinary perspectives to
create a wonderfully comprehensive
insight into the essential dynamics of
the global economy. His usual array
of fabulous maps, graphs, tables and frameworks brilliantly
animate this, his latest and most readable edition of Global Shift

RESEARCH METHODS IN
INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS
Christopher Lamont
University of Groningen
Certain to prove a valuable resource for
both undergraduate and postgraduate
research methods classes. In particular,
the author deserves great credit for
the clarity of his explanations and the
neutrality with which he addresses key methodological debates
- Assistant Professor James Brown,
Temple University, Japan Campus

- Simon Collinson, Birmingham Business School
2014 • 648 pages
Cloth (9781446282090) • £126.00
Paper (9781446282106) • £42.99

2015 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446286043) • £79.00
Paper (9781446286050) • £25.99

THE ESSENTIALS OF
POLITICAL ANALYSIS

UNDERSTANDING
CONFLICT RESOLUTION

Fifth Edition

Fourth Edition

Philip H Pollock III
University of Central Florida

Peter Wallensteen University of Uppsala

Overall, this is the best political science
research methods book I've seen. It
is brief yet covers the methodological
basics of quantitative research design
from concept development to difference
of means, chi-square, and linear regression. It is detailed, yet
comprehensible. Best of all, the companion text offers quality
datasets and walk-throughs of SPSS that bring every concept
here to life
- William Field, Rutgers University
2015 • 280 pages
Paper (9781506305837) • £71.00

POLITICAL SCIENCE
RESEARCH METHODS
Eighth Edition
Janet Buttolph Johnson, H T Reynolds
and Jason D Mycoff all at University
of Delaware
With a greater focus on the ways particular
methods are used, expanded coverage of the
role of the Internet in research and analysis,
and more international examples, this Eighth
Edition gets students understanding the 'how' and 'why' behind research
in political science.
2015 • 656 pages
Paper (9781506307824) • £101.00

There is no better introduction to the
empirically based study of conflict
resolution than Wallensteen's. This new
edition builds upon the strengths of the
earlier editions and in clear and engaging
language analyzes conflict theory and
the myriad of tools available to states, regional and global
organizations to confront and address the challenges of
resolving conflicts
- Professor Michael Stohl,
University of California, Santa Barbara
2015 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781473902107) • £89.00
Paper (9781473902114) • £27.99

THE POLITICS OF FEAR
What Right-Wing Populist
Discourses Mean
Ruth Wodak University of Lancaster
Ruth Wodak traces the trajectories of
right-wing political parties from the margins
of the political landscape to its centre, to
understand and explain how they are
transforming from fringe voices to persuasive
political actors who set the agenda and frame
media debates. Laying bare the normalization
of nationalistic, xenophobic, racist and antisemitic rhetoric, she builds
a new framework for this 'politics of fear' that is entrenching new social
divides of nation, gender and body.
2015 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781446246993) • £70.00
Paper (9781446247006) • £23.99

Available as inspection copy for lecturers

25

Help students discover the
secrets to successful study

““An
An outstanding
handbook”
- Di Turgoose,
De Montfort University

““An
An excellent
publication!”
- Learning Support Tutor

“An excellent, practical
career development guide”
- Irena Jennings,
University of Kent

“Extremely
“Extremely detailed
step-by-step guide”
- Alan Phipps,
Manchester Metropolitan University

DIGITAL RESOURCES FOR
EXTRA SUPPORT!
• Interactive writing course
• Companion websites
• Facebook

SAGE Study Skills are essential study guides for students of all levels. From how to write great essays and
succeeding at university, to writing their dissertation and conducting a literature review, SAGE Study Skills help
students reach their full potential at university.

Discover more about the series at sagepub.co.uk/study-skills
26

ORDER TODAY

+44 (0)20 7324 8703

+44 (0)20 7324 8700

sagepublishing.com

Index
A

K

Adkins, Williams & McKay Quantitative Research Methods in Political Science... 19

Kennedy-Pipe, Clubb & Mabon Terrorism and Political Violence ................... 10

Arzheimer, Evans & Lewis-Beck The SAGE Handbook of Electoral Behaviour .... 23

Kettl Politics of the Administrative Process, Seventh Edition .............................17

B
Barash & Webel Peace and Conflict Studies, Fourth Edition ............................. 9
Battersby & Roy International Development ....................................................... 3
Berenskoetter Concepts in World Politics .......................................................... 3
Berger Media and Communication Research Methods, Fourth Edition ........... 22

Khan Right to Passage .........................................................................................18
Kotler Democracy in Decline................................................................................12
Kraft & Furlong Public Policy, Sixth Edition........................................................17
Kumar & Goyal Thirty Years of SAARC ...............................................................18

L

Berman & Wang Essential Statistics for Public Managers and Policy
Analysts, Fourth Edition ....................................................................................... 22

Lamont Research Methods in International Relations ....................................... 25

Boslaugh The SAGE Encyclopedia of Pharmacology and Society ................... 22

Lowenthal Intelligence, Seventh Edition .............................................................. 9

Bulley Migration, Ethics and Power ...................................................................... 4
Burgess & Leeman CQ Press Guide to Radical Politics in the United States .... 16

C
Caballero-Anthony An Introduction to Non-Traditional Security Studies .......... 9
Cahill, Konings & Cooper The SAGE Handbook of Neoliberalism ...................12
Clark, Golder & Golder Principles of Comparative Politics, Third Edition ......... 3
Clawson & Oxley Public Opinion, Third Edition ..................................................17
Constantinou, Kerr & Sharp The SAGE Handbook of Diplomacy ....................11
Courpasson & Vallas The SAGE Handbook of Resistance ...............................13
Crawford, Kruckenberg, Loubere & Morgan Understanding Global
Development Research ........................................................................................ 19

D
Daddow International Relations Theory, Third Edition......................................... 6
Davies The Limits of Neoliberalism, Revised Edition ..........................................13

Leigh & Blakely Planning Local Economic Development, Sixth Edition ............14
Lundestad International Relations since 1945, Eighth Edition ............................ 6

M
MacQueen An Introduction to Middle East Politics, Second Edition .................15
Mansbach & Taylor Contemporary American Foreign Policy............................17
Martin Essentials of Terrorism, Fourth Edition ................................................... 10
McCrone The New Sociology of Scotland ..........................................................15
McStay Privacy and the Media.............................................................................11
Mishra Internal Migration in Contemporary India................................................18
Morlino, Berg-Schlosser & Badie Political Science .......................................... 2
Mukherjee, Deb & Pang China and India ...........................................................18
Murphy Auto-Industrialism ...................................................................................12

N
Nelson The Elections of 2016 .............................................................................. 16

Dicken Global Shift, Seventh Edition .................................................................. 25

O

E

Outhwaite & Turner The SAGE Handbook of Political Sociology,
Two-Volume Set .................................................................................................... 23

Ellis & Nelson Debating the Presidency, Fourth Edition.................................... 16
Ezrow Global Politics and Violent Non-state Actors ............................................ 8

F
Feltus, Goldstein & Dallek Inside Campaigns .................................................. 16
Flynn & Asquer Public Sector Management, Seventh Edition ...........................14

P
Pika, Maltese & Rudalevige The Politics of the Presidency, Ninth Edition ..... 16
Pollock An IBM SPSS® Companion to Political Analysis, Fifth Edition ............ 22
Pollock The Essentials of Political Analysis, Fifth Edition.................................. 25

Futter The Politics of Nuclear Weapons ............................................................... 9

R

G

Riemer, Simon & Romance The Challenge of Politics, Fifth Edition.................12

Geddes & Scholten The Politics of Migration and Immigration in Europe,
Second Edition ....................................................................................................... 4
Gofas, Hamati-Ataya & Onuf The SAGE Handbook of the History,
Philosophy and Sociology of International Relations............................................ 6

Rosenbaum Environmental Politics and Policy, Tenth Edition ...........................17

S
Schuerkens Social Changes in a Global World ................................................... 3

Graber & Dunaway Mass Media and American Politics, Tenth Edition .............17

Singh & Shishodia Rural Development, Fourth Edition .....................................18

H

T

Harris & Fleisher The SAGE Handbook of International Corporate and
Public Affairs..........................................................................................................14

Tonra, Whitman & Young Foreign Policy of the European Union..................... 23

Haynes, Hough, Malik & Pettiford World Politics, Second Edition ................... 5

U

Hingorani Unravelling the Kashmir Knot .............................................................18
Hudson American Democracy in Peril, Eighth Edition ....................................... 16

I
Iannelli Hybrid Politics..........................................................................................11

Underberg & Davies Argumentation...................................................................11

W
Wallensteen Understanding Conflict Resolution, Fourth Edition ..................... 25
Wherry & Editor The SAGE Encyclopedia of Economics and Society ............. 23

J
Johnson, Reynolds & Mycoff Political Science Research Methods,
Eighth Edition ........................................................................................................ 25
Jowett & O'Donnell Propaganda & Persuasion, Seventh Edition......................11
Julier Economies of Design..................................................................................12

27

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for students,
researchers, and faculty. Hosting over 5,000 titles, it includes an expansive
range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, including reference works,
academic books, handbooks, series, professional development titles, and
video content.
The platform allows researchers to cross-search and seamlessly access a
wide breadth of must-have SAGE book and reference content from one source.

Key Features and Benefits
•
•
•
•

Full text HTML display
Chapter print and PDF download
Multiple citation options
Quick and advanced search options

• Suggested related content on the site
• "SAGE Recommends" suggests relevant
SAGE content on other platforms
• Mobile responsive for all devices

We offer a wide variety of content to fit your budget and research needs
across the following collections:
•
•
•
•
•

Business & Management
Counseling
Criminology
Education
Geography

•
•
•
•
•

Health & Social Care
Media & Communication
Politics & International Relations
Psychology
Sociology

sk.sagepub.com

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops. You can also
order direct from SAGE. If the books you have ordered are in stock,
we will send them to you immediately. If a book is not in stock, we
will record your order and supply it as soon as it becomes available.

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange,
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at:
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information
Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card
number and the reference number on the reverse of
the catalogue
Customer Services:
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?

For general enquiries call:
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address
provided above, along with your purchase order number

Or fax your order to:

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque
(in sterling) payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card
(Mastercard, American Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment by
International Giro, to account no 548 0353. Introductory offers valid
until end of month of publication.
Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are
correct at time of printing and may be subject to change without notice.

28

Getting in touch

Customer Services:
+44 (0)20 7324 8700
Or Order POST-FREE online at
sagepublishing.com
Delivery is free for all online book orders by
individuals in the UK.
For shipping charges outside the UK visit
sagepub.co.uk/shipping

Video
killed the

PowerPoint

®

star

To get started, go to
sk.sagepub.com/video

PowerPoint is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries

Request one of our
new catalogues online at
sagepublishing.com
or phone us on
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

Cover Image: © Getty / CSA-Printstock

SAGE • Politics & International Relations • 2017

